2025年4月各县市（园区）专利授权

状况表

	编号
	地州市
	年累计
	发明累计
	月合计
	专利类型

	
	
	
	
	
	发明专利
	实用新型
	外观设计

	1
	玛纳斯县
	26
	4
	10
	2
	7
	1

	2
	呼图壁县
	36
	1
	9
	1
	8
	0

	3
	昌吉市
	224
	10
	33
	0
	27
	6

	4
	阜康市
	131
	6
	23
	1
	22
	0

	5
	  吉木萨尔县
	33
	1
	12
	0
	12
	0

	6
	奇台县
	24
	2
	2
	0
	0
	2

	7
	木垒县
	11
	2
	7
	1
	2
	4

	8
	准东开发区
	87
	3
	18
	0
	18
	0

	9
	五家渠
	37
	4
	11
	1
	9
	1

	昌吉州合计
	609
	33
	125
	6
	105
	14


截至2025年4月各县市（园区）有效发明专利状况表
	地州市
	合计
	个人
	工矿企业
	大专院校
	科研机构
	机关团体

	玛纳斯县
	39
	0
	38
	1
	0
	0

	呼图壁县
	30
	4
	26
	0
	0
	0

	昌吉市
	258
	11
	227
	19
	1
	0

	阜康市
	76
	5
	71
	0
	0
	0

	  吉木萨尔县
	30
	4
	26
	0
	0
	0

	奇台县
	22
	0
	22
	0
	0
	0

	木垒县
	4
	0
	4
	0
	0
	0

	准东开发区
	30
	1
	29
	0
	0
	0

	五家渠
	75
	5
	69
	0
	1
	0

	昌吉州合计
	564
	30
	512
	20
	2
	564


